APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYEES

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the following individuals as per diem Substitute Employee(s) effective in the 2021-22 school year:

Lisa Calinda Lucia Soler Julie Williams

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of employment of the above appointment(s) to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis, pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.7, pending review of employment history regarding child abuse and misconduct.

| Motion by _ | | Seconded by_ | |
|-------------|--------|--------------|--|
| Passed | Failed | | |
| | | | |

DATED: October 26, 2021

#3P

RESOLUTION NO.

APPROVAL OF ZERO PERIOD PAY

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the following zero period pay, three days per week for Christina Langella, prorated at .6, totaling \$4,800.00, for Speech services effective September 17, 2021.

Motion by _____ Passed_____ Failed____ Seconded by_____

DATED: October 26, 2021

APPOINTMENT OF TEACHER ASSISTANTS FOR THE 2021-22 SCHOOL YEAR

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of the following individual as a Teacher Assistant for the 2021-22 School Year:

| Name | Hours | Hourly rate | Start Date: |
|------------------|-------------|-------------|------------------|
| Mary Mizzi (WAS) | 23 per week | \$20.00 | November 1, 2021 |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these appointments are contingent upon the above individual(s) executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a ten (10) day termination clause.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of employment of the above appointment(s) to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.7, pending review of employment history regarding child abuse and misconduct.

 Motion by _____
 Seconded by _____

 Passed _____
 Failed _____

DATED: October 26, 2021

#5P

RESOLUTION NO.

RESIGNATION OF MARIAN BOSYK

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education accepts the resignation of Marian Bosyk, Playground/Lunch Aide, High Mountain Road School, effective August 31, 2021.

Motion by _____ Passed_____ Failed_____ Seconded by_____

DATED: October 26, 2021

RESOLUTION NO.

RESIGNATION OF DEBRA CONIGLIO

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education accepts the resignation of Debra Coniglio, Playground/Lunch Aide, Colonial Road School, effective August 31, 2021.

Motion by _____ Seconded by _____

Passed_____ Failed_____

DATED: October 26, 2021

#7P

RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENT OF REPLACEMENT PLAYGROUND/LUNCH AIDE(S) FOR THE 2021-22 SCHOOL YEAR

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of the following as Replacement Playground/Lunch Aide(s) for the 2021-22 School Year:

| Name | Hours | Hourly rate | Start Date: |
|------------------|---------------|-------------|------------------|
| Geralyn Williams | 12.5 per week | \$19.00 | November 8, 2021 |
| (WAS) | | | |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of employment of the above appointment(s) to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.7, pending review of employment history regarding child abuse and misconduct.

| Motion by | | Seconded by |
|-----------|--------|-------------|
| Passed | Failed | <i>.</i> |

DATED: October 26, 2021

#6P

RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENT OF LISA CALINDA AS LONG-TERM PART-TIME SUBSTITUTE SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, FRANKLIN AVENUE MIDDLE SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Lisa Calinda as a Long-Term part-time Substitute Special Education Teacher, Franklin Avenue Middle School, for 3.5 hours per day at a per diem rate of \$125.00 per day, effective November 1, 2021 – January 31, 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of the employment of Lisa Calinda to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records Check;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is expressly contingent upon Lisa Calinda executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a ten (10) day termination clause.

| Motion by | | Seconded by |
|-----------|--------|-------------|
| Passed | Failed | , |

DATED: October 26, 2021